Resolution releasing funds for purchase of land from La Crosse County for International Business Park II.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, on February 9, 2017, the City of La Crosse signed an Intergovernmental Agreement with La Crosse County to purchase approximately 23.6 acres, also referred to as International Business Park II; and

WHEREAS, the City of La Crosse approved \$1,375,000 for Land Acquisition Funding from TID 9 in the 2017 Capital Improvement Program (line item #208).

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that in order to fund the land acquisition of approximately 23.6 acres from La Crosse County, it hereby appropriates the following:

\$1,375,000.00 from TID #9

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized to execute any and all documents in connection with this resolution.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Director of Planning & Development, the Director of Finance and Purchase and City staff are hereby authorized to take any and all steps to effectuate this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on November 9, 2017.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin